



REPLACEMENT PARTS

MODEL NO.
71232

CAPACITY
2 1/4 TON

DESCRIPTION
HYDRAULIC FLOOR JACK W/ DOUBLE PUMP PISTON



INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	REQ'D NO.	INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	REQ'D NO.	INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	REQ'D NO.
1	Chassis	N/A	1	31	Handle Set Screw	218542	1	61	Oil Fill Plug	218521	1
2	Complete Hydraulic Assembly	217725	1	32	Handle Base Assembly	217239	1	62	Caster Lockwasher	218573	2
3	1/2" Med. Split Lockwasher	2001	2	33	Complete Handle Assembly	218540	1	63	Guide Arm	218559	2
4	1/2-13 X 1-1/4" Hex Head Bolt	3165	2	34	Ram Retraction Spring	218569	1	64	Washer	218426	2
5	Elevator Arm Assembly	217227	1	35	Pump Piston	218516	2	65	Cotter Pin	218424	2
6	3/8" Split Lockwasher	2101	4	36	Complete Release Valve Assy.	217242	1	66	Guide Arm Bolt	218559	2
7	3/6-16 UNC Nut	1003	4	37	Handle Release Stem	2185473	1	67	Pin	217249	2
8	Handle Base Stop Rod	217228	1	38	Flat Gear	218544	1	*68	Oil Seal	218539	1
9	Lower Support Rod	217229	1	39	Safety Valve Cap Plug	217243	2	*69	O-Ring	218538	1
10	7/8" Lock Washer	2127	2	*40	Rubber Packing	218506	1	70	Cylinder Nut	218537	1
11	7/8-9 UNC Nut	1019	2	*41	O-Ring	218507	2	*71	O-Ring	218536	1
12	Elevator Arm Pivot Shaft	217231	1	42	Retainer	218512	2	72	Valve Pin	218532	1
13	Front Wheel	217232	2	43	Spring	218513	2	73	Limit Pin	218533	1
14	Right Trunion Shoulder Bolt	217233	1	44	Safety Valve	218514	2	74	Ram	218534	1
15	Left Trunion Shoulder Bolt	217234	1	45	Grease Fitting	218552	2	75	1/4" Check Ball	9004	1
16	3/4-10 UNC Nut	1012	2	46	Low Pressure Spring	217246	1	76	Spring Retainer	218531	1
17	.76" ID X 1.13" OD Flat Washer	2080	2	47	Valve Low Pressure Side	217244	1	77	By-pass Spring	218529	1
18	.69: ID Retaining Ring	217236	2	48	Bolt	218504	1	78	Filter	218528	1
19	Caster Assembly	218525	2	*49	Back-up Ring	218506	1	79	Ram Bearing	218527	1
20	Internal Star Lockwasher	217238	2	*50	O-Ring	217247	1	*80	Back-up Ring	218526	1
21	Kick Plate [shown on 71230A]	218583	1	*51	3/8" Check Ball	9008	1	*81	U-cup Seal	218524	1
22	Saddle	218553Y	1	*52	1/4" Check Ball	9004	1	82	Snap Ring	218523	1
23	Saddle Base	218557	1	*53	Copper Packing	218502	2				
24	Saddle Guide Pin	218561	1	54	Guide Washer	218503	1				
25	Saddle Base Pin	218422	1	55	Spring Pin	217248	1				
26	.52" ID X .94" OD Flat Washer	2019	2	56	Nut	218546	1				
27	Pump Piston Pin	217241	2	57	Cotter Pin	218547	1				
28	Upper Handle Half	218598	1	*58	Oil Seal	218517	2				
29	12-24UNC X 1-11 HH Cap Screw	3044	1	*59	Back-up Ring	218518	2				
30	Lower Handle Half	218589	1	*60	O-Ring	218519	2				
									Repair Kit	218310	1

* Designates parts included in the repair kit

**REPLACEMENT
PARTS**

**MODEL NO.
71232**

**CAPACITY
2 1/4 TON**

**DESCRIPTION
HYDRAULIC FLOOR JACK W/ DOUBLE PUMP PISTON**

